NO 581.40

12/22333308

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 08-05-2008

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	D. Box 1450 xandria, VA 22313-1450 10351755	50		
		Attorney Docket No. 137971		
	Please record the attached orig	rinal document or copy thereof.		
1.	A. Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:		
	Shuji ANDO B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	NHK SPRING CO., LTD. 10, FUKUURA 3-CHOME, KANAZAWA-KU, YOKOHAMA-SHI KANAGAWA 236-0004 JAPAN		
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
	Other			
	B. Execution Date: July 14, 2008			
4.				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers atta	I ached? □ Yes ☒ No		
	OR CONED DISK SPRING AND CLUTCH UNIT			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Name: William P. Berridge	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>208435</u>)		
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.		
9.	Statement and signature.	88/84/2008 MJAKA1 00000046 12223399		
	the original document. William P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of @1 FC:8021 46.20 Date: July 30, 2008		

-8)						
B)		(1)	Shuji ANDO	(5)		1220000
	Insert Name(s)	(2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(6)		
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	***************************************	(7)		
		(4)		(8)		
			n consideration of the sum of one do of the undersigned, each undersigne			
	Insert Name of Assignee (9) NHK SPRING CO., LTD.					
	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	10, Fukuura 3-chome, Kanaz	awa-ku, Yok	ohama-shi, F	Kanagawa 236-0004 JA
		the en invent divisio	after designated as the Assignee) and ire right, title and interest for the Union, and in all applications for patent nal, continuation, substitute, and reis and reexamination certificates that	ted States of Am including any ar sue application(s	nerica as defined nd all provisions s), and all Letter	I in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the al, non-provisional, rs Patent, extensions,
	Insert	(11)	PCT/JP2007/055898			
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 137971)
			ich the undersigned has (have) execut n date herewith or	ed an applicatio	n for patent in t	he United States of America
,	Insert Date of					
	Signing of Application	(12)	on			
)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	July 30, 2008		······································	
amin	4) Each undersigned agree ation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authorism said application(s) to	es to perfo nited State orizes and	requests the Commissioner of Patent Assignee, as Assignee of the entire in a not executed, and will not execute,	necessary to obtain to issue any an terest, and cover any agreements:	tain, maintain or d all Letters Pat nants that he has	tents of the United States
olting ire into ignme ignme intifica ordatio	nt is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned herel tion that may be necessary on of this document.	nis heirs, s by grants y or desira	iccessors, assigns and legal represent the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC to ble in order to comply with the rules	of the United St	ates Patent and	nment any further
olting re into gnme (ntifica ordatio	nt is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned herel tion that may be necessary on of this document.	nis heirs, s by grants y or desira	he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC	of the United St	ates Patent and	nment any further
elting re into gnme diffica ordatio	nt is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned herel tion that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execu	nis heirs, s by grants y or desira uted by th	he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC ble in order to comply with the rules a undersigned on the date(s) opposi	of the United State	ates Patent and	nment any further Trademark Office for
olting re into gnme diffica ordatio	nt is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned herel tion that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execu-	nis heirs, s by grants y or desira uted by th	he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC ble in order to comply with the rules c undersigned on the date(s) opposi Inventor Signature	of the United State the undersign	ntes Patent and v ned name(s).	nment any further Trademark Office for (SEAL)
olting re into gnme intification dation	nt is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned herel tion that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execu July 14, 200	nis heirs, s by grants y or desira uted by th	he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC ble in order to comply with the rules undersigned on the date(s) opposi Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	of the United State the undersign	ntes Patent and	nment any further Trademark Office for (SEAL)
ulting tire inte signme entifica cordation	nt is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned herel tion that may be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execu July 14, 200	nis heirs, s by grants y or desira uted by th	he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC ble in order to comply with the rules e undersigned on the date(s) opposi Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	of the United State the undersign	ntes Patent and	(SEAL)

OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Application Data Sheet

Applicant Information

Applicant Authority type:: Inventor

Primary Citizenship Country:: Japan

Status:: Full Capacity

Given Name:: Shuji

Family Name:: ANDO

City of Residence:: Aikoh-gun

Country of Residence:: Japan

Correspondence Information

Correspondence Customer Number:: 25944

Application Information

Application Type:: National Phase

Subject Matter:: Utility
CD-ROM or CD-R:: None

Title:: PRODUCTION METHOD FOR CONED

DISK SPRING AND CLUTCH UNIT

Attorney Docket Number:: 137971

Suggested Drawing Figure:: 4

Total Drawing Sheets:: 5

Small Entity:: No

Representative Information

James A. Oliff, Reg. No. 27,075 William P. Berridge, Reg. No. 30,024

Thomas J. Pardini, Reg. No. 30,411 Edward P. Walker, Reg. No. 31,450

Mario A. Costantino, Reg. No. 33,565 Kirk M. Hudson, Reg. No. 27,562

ormation		
Continuity Type::	Parent Application::	Parent Filing Date::
National Phase of	PCT/JP2007/055898	03/22/2007
	Continuity Type::	Continuity Type:: Parent Application::

Foreign Priorit	y Information			
Country::	Application Number::	Filing Date::	Priority Claimed::	
Japan	2006-082267	03/24/06	Yes	
Assignee Infor	mation			
Assignee Name) ::	NHK SPRING CO., LTD.		
Street of mailing	g address::	10, FUKUURA 3-CHOME, KANAZAWA-KU		
City of mailing a	address::	YOKOHAMA-SHI		
State or Province	ce of mailing address::	KANAGAWA		
Country of mail	ing address::	JAPAN		
Postal or Zip Co	ode of mailing address::	236-0004		

Page 2 7/30/08